Arkansas Colleges of Health Education

Cost of Attendance
2019-2020 Academic Year

MSB - Class of 2020
Institutional Charges
*Tuition for Inaugural Class

Fees

Technology Fee
Administrative Fee

Student Activity Fee

Student Health Fee

Parking & Auto Registration
Malpractice Insurance
Diagnostic Kit

OMM Uniform

Estimated Books & Supplies (Includes 9.75% Tax):

Books
Supplies
Technology Requirements

Estimated Room & Board (10 months)

Room (On-Campus)
Rental-Includes Utilities at $1,010 per month

Room (Off-Campus)

Rental (Doesn't include Utilities) at 3825 per month
Electricity at 3104 per month

Sanitation Services at $81 per month

Internet, Cable and Phone at $140 per month

Board
Food at $370 per month

On-Campus
$7,250
$5,000

$750
$750
$500
$200
$50
50
50
50

$1,908
$1,602
$306
50

$13,800

$10,100

$3,700

Off-Campus
$7,250
35,000

$750
$750
$500
$200
$50
50
50
$0

$1,908
$1,602
$306
$0

$15,200

$8,250
$1,040
$810

$1,400

$3,700



Estimated Miscellaneous Expenses (10 months): $9,703 $10,433
Miscellaneous

Clothing, Personal Items, Recreation, Health Care Costs, 84,570 34,570
Household Items, etc. @ $457 per month
Direct Loan Fees 81,499 $1,499

Transportation (On-Campus)
Vehicle Maintenance, Gas, etc. at 3259 per month 32 590
Three Flights at $348 per flight 81,044

Transportation (Off-Campus)

Vehicle Maintenance, Gas, etc. at 8259 per month 32,590
Three Flights at $348 per flight 81,044
520 miles per month at .14 per mile at $73 per month 8730
Total Actual and Estimated Expenses: 32,661 34,791

* Tuition is expected to be increased to $30,000 for future
classes.

Disclaimer: The Cost of Attendance is subject to change without notice. The Arkansas Colleges
Of Health Education bills student's directly for Tuition, Fees and any other institutional charges
associated with their program of study. All other costs are indirect costs and are estimated
based upon the average student's costs.



