## Arkansas Colleges of Health Education Cost of Attendance 2019-2020 Academic Year

MSB - Class of 2020 Institutional Charges	On-Campus \$7,250	Off-Campus \$7,250
*Tuition for Inaugural Class	\$5,000	\$5,000
Fees		
Technology Fee	\$750	\$750
Administrative Fee	\$750	\$750
Student Activity Fee	\$500	\$500
Student Health Fee	\$200	\$200
Parking & Auto Registration	\$50	\$50
Malpractice Insurance	\$0	\$0
Diagnostic Kit	\$0	\$0
OMM Uniform	\$0	\$0
Estimated Books & Supplies (Includes 9.75% Tax):	\$1,908	\$1,908
Books	\$1,602	\$1,602
Supplies	\$306	\$306
Technology Requirements	\$0	\$0
Estimated Room & Board (10 months)	\$13,800	\$15,200
Room (On-Campus)		
Rental-Includes Utilities at \$1,010 per month	\$10,100	
Room (Off-Campus)		
Rental (Doesn't include Utilities) at \$825 per month		\$8,250
Electricity at \$104 per month		\$1,040
Sanitation Services at \$81 per month		\$810
Internet, Cable and Phone at \$140 per month		\$1,400
Board		
Food at \$370 per month	\$3,700	\$3,700

<b>Estimated Miscellaneous Expenses (10 months):</b>	\$9,703	\$10,433
Miscellaneous		
Clothing, Personal Items, Recreation, Health Care Costs,	\$4,570	\$4,570
Household Items, etc. @ \$457 per month		
Direct Loan Fees	\$1,499	\$1,499
Transportation (On-Campus)		
Vehicle Maintenance, Gas, etc. at \$259 per month	\$2,590	
Three Flights at \$348 per flight	\$1,044	
Transportation (Off-Campus)		
Vehicle Maintenance, Gas, etc. at \$259 per month		\$2,590
Three Flights at \$348 per flight		\$1,044
520 miles per month at .14 per mile at \$73 per month		\$730
<b>Total Actual and Estimated Expenses:</b>	<u>\$32,661</u>	<u>\$34,791</u>

<sup>\*</sup> Tuition is expected to be increased to \$30,000 for future classes.

**Disclaimer:** The Cost of Attendance is subject to change without notice. The Arkansas Colleges Of Health Education bills student's directly for Tuition, Fees and any other institutional charges associated with their program of study. All other costs are indirect costs and are estimated based upon the average student's costs.